
How to have a  

Telehealth Appointment

Use one of these:

You will need:

A good connection to the internet
If you can watch a video online (e.g. YouTube) you can  
make a video call.

A private place where no one can hear you

A quiet place where you will not be disturbed

• desktop

• laptop

• tablet

• smartphone

Google Chrome

(Windows, Android, MacOS)

Safari web browser

(MacOS, iOS)



What do I do if something is not working?

Go to: https://vcc.healthdirect.org.au/troubleshooting

2
Click Start Video Call

Follow the instructions

3
Wait in your private video room untilyour  

appointment starts

1
Click Adult, Paediatric, Mental Health or Community Telehealth button

Click the service name for your  
appointment (it is on your  
appointment letter or email)

https://vcc.healthdirect.org.au/troubleshooting

